Senate Counsel, Research, and Fiscal Analysis

Tom Bottern, Director

Minnesota Senate Building 95 University Ave. W. Suite 3300 St. Paul, MN 55155-1800 (651) 296-4791 www.senate.mn/scrfa



S.F. No. 149 – Advanced Standard Time, also Known as Daylight Savings Time, Year Round

Author: Senator Mary Kiffmeyer

Prepared by: Stephanie James, Senate Counsel (651/296-0103)

Date: January 25, 2021

Section 1 places the state on advanced standard time (Daylight Saving Time) year round after federal law changes to permit states to be on Daylight Saving Time year round. (Under current federal law, states are not permitted to adopt Daylight Saving Time year round.)